506710447 06/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6757265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDTRONIC SOFAMOR DANEK, INC.	01/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDGI HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 308	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8092542	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)286-5137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032865140

Email: jenn.welborn@farberllc.com

Correspondent Name: FARBER LLC

Address Line 1: 4 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 287

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COM 1101-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tram Anh Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=3 - assignment (Medtronic to SDGI)#page1.tif source=3 - assignment (Medtronic to SDGI)#page2.tif source=3 - assignment (Medtronic to SDGI)#page3.tif

PATENT 506710447 REEL: 056509 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medtronic Sofamor Danek, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation, is the owner, by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the applications for United States Patent and United States Patents as listed in attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring said patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges prior existing obligation and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the applications and inventions disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions and ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

R-MSD-SDGI Assg.doc

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	have hereunto set my hand this <u>38</u> th day of
	By:
	Printed Name: Karl S. Dahlquist
	Title: Assistant Secretary
THE STATE <u>Tennessee</u> §	
§	
COUNTY OF Shelby §	
On this day of <u>28th</u> , me personally known, and known to	2005, before me personally came <u>Karl Dahlauis</u> , to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment, and acknowled	dged to me that the execution of the same was a free act
and deed.	
Cynthia J- M' Common PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
NOTARY NOTARY	AISSION EXPIRES:



August 21, 2007

R-MSD-SDGI Assg.doc

EXHIBIT A Patent Applications SDGI Holdings, Inc.

	Attorney Docket No.	Client Reference No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
1	31132.59	PC904.03	US	09/776,394	02/02/2001
2	31132.67	PC873.02	US	09/744,493	06/19/2001
3	31132.70	PC877.07	US	09/924,298	08/08/2001
4	31132.72	PC904.04	US	10/017,611	12/14/2001

R-Exhibit A.doc

RECORDED: 02/02/2025

PATENT REEL: 046503 FRANCE: 04236